503801624 04/27/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3848271

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA	1		
		Name	Execution Date	
BERNARD F. GARCEAL	J		03/14/2013	
TIMOTHY BELLE			03/14/2013	
BORI KROBOT			03/14/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name: NORCO INDUSTRIES, INC.				
Street Address:	365 W. VICTORIA STREET			
City:	COMPTON			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	90220			
	Tatalad			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	14	1733404		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ			
Fax Number: (202)		02)533-9187		
		he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
- · · ·)2-467-8800		
Email: patlaw@vorys.com				
-		RYS, SATER, SEYMOUR AND PEASE LLP		
		9 K ST., NW		
Address Line 2:				
Address Line 4:	Ŵ	ASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-1152		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		073114-000056		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MARK A. WATKINS		
SIGNATURE:		/Mark A. Watkins/	/Mark A. Watkins/	
DATE SIGNED:		04/27/2016	04/27/2016	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page				
source=Assignment#page	∠.แ			

Practitioner's Docket No. 116523.00243

PROVISIONAL PATENT

- For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights
- For: U.S. Application
- By: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

Bernard F. GARCEAU 63250 Birch Road Vandalia, MI 49095 Nationality: US

Timothy Belle 68483 North Channel Pkwy. Edwardsburg, MI 49112 Nationality: US

Bori KROBOT 918 Plain St. LaPorte, IN 46350 Nationality: US

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Norco Industries, Inc. 365 W. Victoria Street Compton, CA 90220 State of Formation: Delaware

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

SLIDABLE ROOM ASSEMBLY

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. Provisional Application filed herewith on March 15, 2013, and any legal equivalent or extension thereof in a foreign country; and any improvements; including the right to claim priority in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any nonprovisional, continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

Assignment of Invention-page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 038393 FRAME: 0649 ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or their legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

14/2013 Date: 1

Signature of Bernard F. GARCEAU

3-14-2017 Date:

03/14/2013 Date:

Signature of Timothy BELLE

Signature of Bori KROBOT

Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 04/27/2016